Office of Thrift Supervision

TB 48-5 was rescinded 11/29/91 by TB 48-6. Click HERE to link to TB 48-6.
Handbook: Thrift Activities Section: 071
Subject: Assessments TB 48-5

June 30, 1991

Gui : tatyen R
SRESCIND -

Summary: This Bulletin supersedes the assessment schedule published in TB 48-3, dated December 27, 1990.

For Further Information Contact: Your | The OTS has lowered its rates from | The third quarter assessment is
Regional Office or Administration, those charged in the 2nd quarter of based on an institution’s consoli-

Washington, D.C. 1991. The reduction is a direct | dated total assets as reported in the
result of the Director’s ongoing com- | March 1991 Thrift Financial Report.
Thrift Bulletin 48-5 mitment to reduce the overall
assessment burden on the industry. Attachment

Attached are the revised General
and Premium Assessment Fee
Schedules for the third quarter. The
fee schedules supersede those previ-
ously published by the Office of
. Thrift Supervision (OTS) in TB 48-3.

wld 7 1l

—dJonathan L. Fiechter
Deputy Director for
Washington Operations

@

Office of Thrift Supervision Page1lof1l



WATERSNJ
Rescinded

WATERSNJ
Text Box
TB 48-5 was rescinded 11/29/91 by TB 48-6.  Click HERE to link to TB 48-6. 

http://www.occ.gov/static/news-issuances/ots/bulletins/rescinded-thrift-bulletins/ots-tb-48-6.pdf

General Rate

If the savings association’s total
consolidated assets are:

Over—
{Million)

215
1,000
6,030

18,000
35,000

Premium Rate

But not over—
(Million)

367
215
1,000
6,030
18,000
35,000

If the savings association’s total
consclidated assets are:

Over—
(Million)

215
1,000
6,030

18,000
35,000

But not over—
(Million}

$67
215
1,000
6,030
18,000
35,000

Assessment Schedule

The amount—

0
5,300
14,372
46,950
193,826
517,016

936,916

Plus

0.007910%
0.006130%
0.004150%
0.002920%
0.002700%
0.002470%
0.002100%

The guarterly assessment is:

Of excess over—
{Million)

0

67
215
1,000
6,030
18,000
35,000

The quarterly assessment is:

The amount—

]
7,950
21,558
70,424
290,738
775,523

1,405,373

Plus

0.011865%
0.009195%
0.006225%
0.004380%
0.004050%
0.003705%
0.003150%

Of excess over—
(Million)

0

67

215
1,000
6,030
18,000
35,000

Attachmeant to TB 48-5






